TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gulf Pacific Rice Co., Inc.		01/27/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gulf Pacific, Inc.	
Street Address:	12010 Taylor Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78264855	LOWELL FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)860-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7139272470

Email: kdc@flash.net

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Chapman

Address Line 1: 12010 Taylor Road

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Chapman
Signature:	/Kenneth D. Chapman/
Date:	01/28/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=GPRC to GP Assignment#page1.tif

source=GPRC to GP Assignment#page2.tif source=GPRC to GP Assignment#page3.tif source=GPRC to GP Assignment#page4.tif source=GPRC to GP Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this 27th day of January, 2010, by and between, Gulf Pacific Rice Co., Inc., a Texas corporation, 12010 Taylor Road, Houston, Texas 77041 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Gulf Pacific, Inc., a Texas corporation, 12010 Taylor Road, Houston, Texas 77041 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark, Lowell Farms identified more fully in the attached Exhibit A, (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, Registration No. 2,850,961, more fully described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated into this Assignment, and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, or extensions thereof, as well as all proceeds therefore (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements.

Assignor covenants and agrees and warrants that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Trademark hereby assigned, and further covenants and agrees that it has the right to grant such rights to said Trademark and that it will, at any time upon request without cost or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

The Trademark is being assigned, as is the right of protection to the same throughout the world, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on the day and year first above written.

1

GULF PACIFIC RICE CO., INC.

Patrick J. Casserly
Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

§

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Patrick J. Casserly, of Gulf Pacific Rice Co., Inc., a Texas corporation, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of the said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 27th day of January, 2010.

Notary Public

DARLEEN WINDWEHEN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 14, 2013

EXHIBIT A

CERTIFICATE OF TRADEMARK

Ohr United States of America

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION PRINCIPAL REGISTER

The Mark shown in this certificate has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the named registrant.

The records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that an application for registration of the Mark shown in this Certificate was filed in the Office; that the application was examined and determined to be in compliance with the requirements of the law and with the regulations prescribed by the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and that the Applicant is entitled to registration of the Mark under the Trademark Act of 1946, as Amended.

A copy of the Mark and pertinent data from the application are part of this certificate.

To avoid CANCELLATION of the registration, the owner of the registration must submit a declaration of continued use or excusable non-use between the fifth and sixth years after the registration date. (See next page for more information.) Assuming such a declaration is properly filed, the registration will remain in force for ten (10) years, unless terminated by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. (See next page for information on maintenance requirements for successive ten-year periods.)



W. Dudas

Acting Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Int. Cl.: 30

Prior U.S. Cl.: 46

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,850,961 Registered June 8, 2004

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

LOWELL FARMS

RAUN, LOWELL G. (UNITED STATES INDIVI-DUAL) 4 N. WASHINGTON EL CAMPO, TX 77437

FOR: RICE, IN CLASS 30 (U.S. CL. 46).

FIRST USE 1-1-1999; IN COMMERCE 1-1-1999.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "FARMS", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 78-264,855, FILED 6-19-2003.

C. DIONNE CLYBURN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004139 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 01/28/2010